
	 	 From:                     Carolyn Labey 
                                                                            Deputy of Grouville & St Martin 

States of Jersey

DEPUTIES AND CONSTABLES  

PARISH SURGERIES IN ST MARTIN & GROUVILLE 

2025 

Tuesday 7th January	 Stanley’s Holme Grown	 	 3.00 to 4.30pm	 G 

Monday 3rd February	 The Royal Pub	 	 	 6.00 to 7.30pm	 St M 

Monday 3rd March	 	 The Kitchen, Gorey Village		 10.00 to 11.30am	 G 

Tuesday 1st April	 	 The Seymour Inn 	 	 	 6.00 to 7.30pm	 G	  

Tuesday 6th May	 	 The Village Tearoom	 	 3.00 to 4.30pm	 St M	  

Monday 2nd June	 	 St Catherine’s Cafe		 	 10.00 to 11.30pm	 St M	  

Monday 7th July	 	 Ransoms	 	 	 	 3.00 to 4.40pm	 St M 

Monday 4th August	 	 The Dolphin	 	 	 	 6.00 to 7.30pm	 St M	  

Monday 8th September	 The Kitchen, Gorey Village 	 10.00 to 11.30am	 G 

Tuesday 7th October	 The Village Tearoom 	 	 3.00 to 4.30pm	 St M 

Monday 3rd November	 St Catherine’s Cafe		 	 10.00 to 11.30am	 St M 

Tuesday 2nd December	 The Pembroke	 	 	 6.00 to 7.30pm	 G 

• All Parishioners from either Parish are welcome to any Surgery on a drop-in basis 

• Discussions take place in an open forum 

• We endeavour to hold the Surgeries at the beginning of the month on either a 
Monday or Tuesday. We also offer various times and venues to try to 
accommodate peoples different circumstances. 

      ______________________________________________________________ 
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